Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2361

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE CRIMINAL LAWS PERTAINING TO CABLE TELEVISION AND COMMUNICATION SERVICES."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2361.

Amend House Bill No. 2361 as engrossed, H3/13/03:

Page 2, line 9, delete "<u>any computer</u>" and substitute "<u>any electronic serial</u> <u>number</u>, <u>mobile identification number</u>, <u>personal identification number</u>, <u>computer</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "provided by" and substitute "provided for a charge or compensation by"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "telephone,"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "<u>photoelectric</u>," and substitute "<u>photoelectric</u>, <u>photoelectronic</u>,"

AND

page 2, line 32, delete "<u>photoelectronic</u>," and substitute "<u>photoelectric</u>, <u>photoelectronic</u>,"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 28 through 31 and substitute the following: "(3) Tampers or otherwise interferes with or connects to by any means, whether mechanical, electrical, acoustical, or other means, any cables, wires, or other devices used for the distribution of cable television without authority from the operator of the service, <u>modifies, alters,</u>"

AND



Page 5, line 13, delete "<u>the unlawful communication or access</u>" and substitute "<u>the communication or unlawful access</u>"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 32 through 36 and substitute the following:
 "(B) However, nothing in this subdivision (6) shall be
construed to prohibit the manufacture, importation, sale, lease, or
possession of any television device possessing the internal hardware
necessary to receive cable television signals without the use of a converter,
device, or box, or of any television advertised as "cable ready"; or."

AND

Page 9, line 2, delete "services" and substitute "service".

The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Wood LDH/JMB - 031920031255 JMB444

Chief Clerk